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Water resources research and technology institutes



The 54 NIWRs are authorized by the Water Resources Research Act of 1964 and 1984, as amended (42 USC 

10301 et seq.) and we have been in existence for six decades and are celebrating our 60-year anniversary.  

The law states: “Subject to the approval of the Secretary of the Interior…one water resources research and 

technology institute, center, or equivalent agency…may be established in each State (…includes the 

Commonwealth of Puerto Rico, the District of Columbia, the Virgin Islands, Guam, American Samoa, the 

Commonwealth of the Mariana Islands and the Federated States of Micronesia) at a college or university 

which was established in accordance with the Act approved July 2, 1862 (12 Stat. 503) [7 U.S.C. 301 et seq.].  

In accordance with such Act of July 2, 1862, the institute in such State shall…be established at the one such 

college or university designated by the Governor of the State…”

We are Congressionally chartered and have the authority of Federal laws signed by Abraham Lincoln in 

1862, Lyndon Baines Johnson in 1964, Ronald Reagan in 1984, and with the FY22 BIL act 

by Joe Biden in 2021. Our mission according to the law is to assist the Nation and the States in 

augmenting their water resources science and technology as a way to: (1) assure supplies of water sufficient

in quantity and quality, (2) discover practical solutions to the Nation’s water and water resources related 

problems, (3) assure the protection environmental and social values in connection with water resources

management and utilization, (4) promote more effective coordination of the Nation’s water resources research 

program, (5) promote the development of a cadre of trained research scientists, engineers, and technicians for 

future water resources problems, and (6) encourage long-term planning and research to meet future water 

management, quality, and supply challenges.
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Name Email Affiliation/Institute Board Position Term Regional Association 

Gerald Kauffman jerryk@udel.edu Delaware President 2023-26

Jeff Peterson jmpeter@umn.edu Minnesota Past President 2022-25

Yu-Feng Lin yflin@illinois.edu Illinois President-Elect 2024-27

India Allen VSA Treasurer

Linda Weavers weavers.1@osu.edu Ohio At-Large Representative 2023-26

Keith Cherkauer cherkaue@purdue.edu Indiana Regional Representative 2024-27 Great Lakes

Stephanie Ewing stephanie.ewing@montana.edu Montana Regional Representative 2023-26 Great Plains

Brian Rahm bgr4@cornell.edu New York Regional Representative 2024-27 Mid-Atlantic

Tao Yan taoyan@hawaii.edu Hawaii Regional Representative 2024-26 Oceania and Islands

Michael Dietz michael.dietz@uconn.edu Connecticut Regional Representative 2023-26 New England

Jon Yoder/Nicole Misarti yoder@wsu.edu  / nmisarti@alaska.edu Washington / Alaska Regional Representative 2024-27 Pacific Northwest

Karen Schlatter karen.schlatter@colostate.edu Colorado Regional Representative 2023-26 Powell Consortium

John Schwartz jschwart@utk.edu> Mississippi Regional Representative 2024-26 South Atlantic-Gulf

2024-25 NIWR Board Members

Name Email Affiliation Role

Leslee Gilbert lgilbert@vsadc.com Van Scoyoc Associates Lobbyist

Laurie Katz lkatz@vsadc.com Van Scoyoc Associates Lobbyist

Christian Schmidt cgschmidt@usgs.gov USGS WRRA Program

Robert Joseph rljoseph@usgs.gov USGS WRRA Program

Jennie Snyder SIU/UCOWR NIWR Communications

Regular Guests to NIWR Board Meetings

1. NIWR Board (2024/2025)



Member Location Delegate Delegate Email Alternate Delegate Alternate Delegate Email Alternate Delegate Alternate Delegate Email
Water and Environmental Research Center, Univ. of Alaska Fairbanks AK Nicole Misarti nmisarti@alaska.edu
Auburn University Water Resources Center AL Mona Dominguez newbyaf@auburn.edu Carolina Ruiz jcr0008@auburn.edu Adam Newby newbyaf@auburn.edu
Water Resources Research Center, University of Arizona AZ Sharon Megdal smegdal@arizona.edu Jamie McEvoy jmcevoy@arizona.edu
Arkansas Water Resources Center AR Brian Haggard haggard@uark.edu Erin Grantz egrantz@uark.edu
California Institute for Water Resources CA Erik Porse eporse@ucanr.edu Rachel Shellabarger rmshellabarger@ucanr.edu
Colorado Water Center CO Karen Schlatter karen.schlatter@colostate.edu Jessica Thrasher Jessica.Thrasher@colostate.edu
Connecticut Institute of Water Resources CT Michael Dietz Michael.dietz@uconn.edu
Water Resources Center, University of Delaware DE Gerald Kauffman jerryk@udel.edu Martha Narvaez mcorrozi@udel.edu
Water Resources Research Institute, Univ. of the District of Columbia DC Tolessa Deksissa Tdeksissa@udc.edu
Florida Water Resources Research Center FL Antarpreet Jutlan antar.jutla@essie.ufl.edu Mark Newman mark.newman@essie.ufl.edu
Georgia Water Resources Institute GA Aris P. Georgakakos ageorgak@ce.gatech.edu Husayn El Sharif helsharif@gatech.edu
Water and Evironmental Research Institute of the Western Pacific GU Yuming Wen ywen@triton.uog.edu Nathan Habana nchabana@triton.uog.edu
Water Resources Research Center, University of Hawaii HI Tao Yan taoyan@hawaii.edu
Idaho Water Resources Research Institute ID Kendra Kaiser kkaiser@uidaho.edu Margaret (Meg) Wolf mawolf@uidaho.edu
Illinois Water Resources Center IL Yu-Feng Forrest Lin yflin@illinois.edu Amy L. Weckle aweckle@illinois.edu
Indiana Water Resources Research Center IN Keith Cherkauer cherkaue@purdue.edu
Iowa Water Center IA Rick Cruse rmc@iastate.edu Laura Frescoln frescoln@iastate.edu
Kansas Water Resources Institute KS Susan Metzger smetzger@ksu.edu Jonathan Aguilar jaguilar@ksu.edu
Kentucky Water Resources Institute KY Jason Unrine jason.unrine@uky.edu Steven Evans Steve.evans@uky.edu
Louisiana Water Resources Research Institute LA Frank Tsai ftsai@lsu.edu
Maine Water Resources Research Institute ME David Hart david.hart@maine.edu
Maryland Water Resources Research Center MD Kaye Brubaker kbru@umd.edu
Massachusetts Water Resources Research Center MA Timothy Randhir randhir@eco.umass.edu Olga Tsvetkova otsvetkova@umass.edu 
Institute of Water Research, Michigan State University MI Jeremiah Asher asherjer@msu.edu Dana Infante infanted@msu.edu
Water Resources Center, University of Minnesota MN Jeffrey Peterson jmpeter@umn.edu Joel Larson jplarson@umn.edu
Mississippi Water Resources Research Institute MS Jason Barrett jason.barrett@msstate.edu
Missouri Water Center MO Baolin Deng dengb@missouri.edu Karen Turner TurnerK@missouri.edu Patrick Market Andrea Mayus
Montana Water Center MT Stephanie Ewing stephanie.ewing@montana.eduWhitney Lonsdale whitney.lonsdale@montana.edu
Nebraska Water Center NE Chittaranjan Ray cray@nebraska.edu Karina Schoengold kschoengold2@unl.edu
Nevada Water Resources Research Institute NV Sean McKenna Sean.McKenna@dri.edu Matt Bromley matt.bromley@dri.edu
New Hampshire Water Resources Research Center NH Adam S. Wymore adam.wymore@unh.edu Michelle Shattuck michelle.shattuck@unh.edu
New Jersey Water Resources Research Institute NJ Christopher C. Obropta obropta@envsci.rutgers.edu Lisa Galloway Evrard evrard@rutgers.edu
New Mexico Water Resources Research Institute NM Sam Fernald afernald@nmsu.edu Bob Sabie rpsabie@nmsu.edu
New York State Water Resources Institute NY Brian Rahm bgr4@cornell.edu Kristen Hychka kch235@cornell.edu
North Carolina Water Resources Research Institute NC Susan White snwhite3@ncsu.edu John Fear jmfear@ncsu.edu
North Dakota Water Resources Research Institute ND Xinhua Jia xinhua.jia@ndsu.edu 
Ohio Water Resources Center OH Linda Weavers weavers.1@osu.edu John Lenhart lenhart.49@osu.edu
Oklahoma Water Resources Center OK Kevin Wagner kevin.wagner@okstate.edu
Institute for Water & Watersheds, Oregon State University OR Todd Jarvis todd.jarvis@oregonstate.edu Lisa Gaines lisa.gaines@oregonstate.edu
Pennsylvania Water Resources Research Center PA Jonathan Duncan jxd523@psu.edu
Puerto Rico Water Resources and Environmental Research Institute PR Walter F. Silva walter.silva2@upr.edu
Rhode Island Water Resources Center RI Vinka Craver Craver@uri.edu
South Carolina Water Resources Center SC Thomas Walker tcwalke@clemson.edu
South Dakota Water Resources Institute SD Kasiviswanathan MuthuKas.Muthukum@sdstate.edu John Maursetter john.maursetter@sdstate.edu
Tennessee Water Resources Research Center TN John Schwartz jschwart@utk.edu Tim Gangaware gangwrrc@utk.edu
Texas Water Resources Institute TX Giovanni Piccinni giovanni.piccinni@ag.tamu.edu Allen Berthold taberthold@ag.tamu.edu Danielle Kalisek Danielle.Kalisek@ag.tamu.edu
Utah Center For Water Resources Research UT David Tarboton david.tarboton@usu.edu
Vermont Water Resources and Lake Studies Center VT Anne Jefferson anne.jefferson@uvm.edu Gretchen Nareff Gretchen.Nareff@uvm.edu
Virginia Water Resources Research Center VA Kevin McGuire kevin.mcguire@vt.edu Daniel McLaughlin mclaugd@vt.edu
Virgin Islands Water Resources Research Institute VI Kristin Grimes kristin.wilson@uvi.edu
State of Washington Water Research Center WA Jonathan Yoder yoder@wsu.edu
West Virginia Water Research Institute WV Paul Ziemkiewicz pziemkie@mail.wvu.edu Melissa O'Neal melissa.oneal@mail.wvu.edu
Wisconsin Water Resources Institute WI Christina Remucal remucal@wisc.edu Jennifer Hauxwell jennifer.hauxwell@aqua.wisc.edu
Office of Water Programs, University of Wyoming WY Greg Kerr rrek@uwyo.edu

Last Updated: Oct 28, 2024

Delegates and Alternate Delegates of the National Institutes for Water Resources

2. NIWR Directors/Delegates/Alternate Delegates



3. Communications/Admin. Contract with UCOWR



4. 60th Anniv. Conference in St. Louis/Student Travel Stipends



5. Jun 2025 NIWR Conference in Minneapolis



6. NIWR Treasurer Contract



7. USGS WRRA Program



16,500,000 15,500,000

8. Federal Advocacy Update/Van Scoyac Assoc. (FY25)



NIWR Presidents (2013-2025)
Year NIWR President State University Email 

2013-14 Brian Haggard Arkansas Univ. of Arkansas haggard@uark.ed

2014-15 Sharon Megdal Arizona Univ. of Arizona smegdal@arizona

2015-16 Rick Cruse Iowa Iowa State University rmc@iastate.edu 

2016-17 Stephen Schoenholtz Virgina Virginia Tech University schoenhs@vt.edu 

2017-18 Sam Fernald New Mexico New Mexico State University afernald@nmsu.e

2018-19 Daniel Devlin Kansas Kansas State University ddevlin@ksu.edu 

2020-21 Doug Parker California University of California dtparker@ucanr.e

2021-22 Kevin Wagner Oklahoma Oklahoma State University kevin.wagner@ok

2022-23 Nicole Misarti Alaska University of Alaska nmisarti@alaska.e

2023-24 Jeffrey Peterson Minnesota University of Minnesota jmpeter@umn.ed

2024-25 Gerald Kauffman Delaware University of Delaware jerryk@udel.edu 

2025-26 Yu-Feng Lin Illinois University of Illinois Yu-Feng Forrest Li

2026-27     

 

9. NIWR President Elect (2026/2027)



Feb 2024 NIWR Meetings in DC

See you in DC in Feb 2025! 
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